URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL OF CHERTSEY.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Chertsey, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of Byelaws made under Section 15 of the Food and Drugs Act, 1938, for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly conditions and practices in connection with the handling, wrapping and delivery of food sold or intended for sale for human consumption, and in connection with the sale or exposure for sale in the open air of food intended for human consumption. intended for human consumption.

A. REX HERBERT, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, Chertsey 28th April, 1950. (060)

METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF ISLINGTON.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS. NOTICE is hereby given that the Metropolitan Borough Council of Islington intend to apply to the Minister of Education for confirmation of Bye-laws made by the Council under Section 3 of the Public Libraries Act, 1901. Copies of the said Byelaws will be kept at the Office of the Council at Town Hall, Upper Street, N.1, and will be open to public inspection without payment on any weekday (except Saturday) during the usual office hours for one calendar month from and after the date and publication of this notice. H. DIXON CLARK. Town Clerk.

H. DIXON CLARK, Town Clerk.

28th April, 1950. (086)

BROMSGROVE RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL. CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Bromsgrove, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publica-tion of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council under section 15 of the Food and Drugs Act, 1938, for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly conditions and practices in connection with the handling, wrapping and delivery of food sold or intended for sale for human consumption, and in connection with the sale or exposure for sale in the open air of food intended for human consumption. WALTER E. DUDLEY, Clerk of the Council.

Rural Council Offices,

94, Birmingham Road, Bromsgrove.

26th April, 1950.

(103)

BOROUGH OF TIPTON.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of the Borough of Tipton intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly conditions and practices in connection with the handling, wrapping and delivery of food sold or intended for sale for human consumption, and in connection with the sale or exposure for sale in the over a of ond intended for human consumption open air of food intended for human consumption.

KENNETH W. MADIN, Town Clerk and Solicitor.

26th April, 1950. (362)

BOROUGH OF MACCLESFIELD.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of the Borough of Macclesfield intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of byelaws made under

Section 15 of the Food and Drugs Act, 1938, by the Mayor, Aldermen and Burgesses of the Borough of Macclesfield acting by the Council for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly conditions and practices in connection with the handling, wrapping and delivery of food sold or intended for sale for human consumption, and in connection with the sale or exposure for sale in the open air of food intended for human consumption.

WALTER ISAAC, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Macclesfield.

27th April, 1950. (424)

URBAN DISTRICT OF STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Stourport-on-Severn, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council for securing the observance of Sanitary and Cleanly Practices and Conditions in connection with the Handling, Wrapping and Delivery of Food and Sale of Food in the Open Air.

Dated this 29th day of April 1950.

JOHN W. MOFFITT, Clerk of the Council. The Council House,

Stourport-on-Severn.

(364)

RURAL DISTRICT OF ELHAM.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Elham, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this Notice to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of byelaws made by the Council for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly conditions and practices in connection with the handling, wrapping and delivery of food sold or intended for sale for human consumption, and in connection with the sale or exposure for sale in the open air, of food intended for human consumption.

DOUGLAS S. HARRISON, Clerk of the Council. Council Offices.

Lyminge, Kent.

28th April, 1950.

(365)

RURAL DISTRICT OF SETTLE.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS. NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Settle, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council under section 15 of the Food & Drugs Act, 1938, for secur-ing the observance of sanitary and cleanly condi-tions and practices in connection with the handling, wrapping and delivery of food sold or intended for sale for human consumption, and in connection with the sale or exposure for sale in the open air of food intended for human consumption.

D. F. PEACOCK, Clerk of the Council.

Town Hall, Settle, Yorkshire.

28th April, 1950. (423)

COUNTY BOROUGH OF SOUTH SHIELDS.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the County Borough of South Shields intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Food for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council for securing the observance of sanitary and cleanly conditions and practices in connection with